Zoning Board of Appeals
June 22, 2016 Regular Meeting

STAFF REPORT

Subject: ZBA16-015, 2550 Packard Street

Summary: Packard Square, LLC is requesting two variances from Chapter 61
5:502(2)(b) Ground Signs to allow for a business center ground mounted sign to be 2
feet from the property line and to be 10 feet in height. The code requires a 10 foot tall
sign to be a minimum of 20 feet from the property line.

Background:

The variances include a reduction from the required setback from the right-of-way from
20 feet to 2 feet for an 18 foot variance request. Additionally, the code requires a sign
that is located 2 feet from the property line to be 1 foot in height. The petitioner is
requesting a 10 foot tall sign and therefore a 9 foot variance from the height
requirements is requested.

The subject parcel is zoned C1B (Community Convenience Center) and will be a mixed-
use development with approximately 23,500 square feet of retail space, 249 apartment
units and 460 parking spaces.

Chapter 61 addresses sign height and setback requirements in the following sections:

5:502 Exterior Business Signs.

(2) (b) Ground Signs.

Signs not structurally attached to a building shall be at least 5 feet from all property
lines. Such signs shall be permitted a maximum height of 1 foot for each 2 feet the sign
is set back from the nearest property line, provided that the height of any such sign shall
not exceed 25 feet.

Standards for Approval - Variance

The Sign Board of Appeals has the power granted by State law and by

Section 5:517(4), Application of the Variance Power from the City of Ann Arbor Sign
Ordinance The following criteria shall apply:



Zoning Board of Appeals
ZBA16-014 Sign Variance
June 22, 2016 - Page 2

(@) That the alleged hardships or practical difficulties, or both, are peculiar to
the property of the person requesting the variance and result from conditions
which do not exist generally throughout the city.

The petitioner states that the building configuration contributes to a hardship and
practical difficulty due to the zoning ordinance requiring the building be no less than 10
feet and no more than 25 feet from the property line. The Packard Square building will
be located 10 feet from the property line which limits the sign location and would reduce
the visibility of the sign if it were setback further from the road. Additionally, the
petitioner states that there is a significant grade change of approximately 7 feet from the
right of way and the parking lot. Other obstacles for the sign location are a storm sewer
and the parking lot configuration.

(b) That allowing the variance will result in substantial justice being done,
considering the public benefits intended to be secured by this Chapter, the
individual hardships that will be suffered by the failure of the Board to grant a
variance and the rights of others whose property would be affected by the
allowance of the variance.

Applicant contends that approval of the setback variance would not negatively impact
other property owners, and the proposal does not cause negative sight impacts or
create unsafe conditions.

(c) Is the condition which prevents you from complying with the ordinance
self-imposed? How did the condition come about?

Petitioner states that conditions preventing compliance with the ordinance are not self
imposed but are the result of grade change, building location and two egress points on-
site that have existed for 40 years for the previous Georgetown Mall. The two driveway
access points at the front of the site for fire and customer vehicles limit the locations for
the subject sign.

Respectfully submitted,

@mnm

Jon Barrett
Zoning Coordinator
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE OR ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL
SIGN BOARD OF APPEALS

CRAL 0I5

Section 1: Applicant Information

Name of Applicant: Packard Square LLC

Address of Applicant: P.O. Box 7067, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
Daytime Phone: 248-613-1777

Fax: 866-426-3286

Email: craig@harborcos.com

Applicant’'s Relationship to Property: Owner

Section 2: P‘rbype“'rty Informéﬁbn .

Address of Property: 2550 Packard Street

‘Zoning Classification: C1B
~ Tax ID# (if known): 0%3-19-0L.~ L03-010

*Name of Property Owner:

*If different than applicant, a letter of authorization from the property owner must be provided.

‘Section 3: ReqUésf lnformatlon o

a Variance

Chapter(s) and Section(s) from which a
variance is requested: Required dimension: PROPOSED dimension:

~13-04 20 feet 2 feet
en. bl Seenon 5502 (2)(B)

Example: Chapter 61, Section 5:26 Example: 40’ Setback from Example: 36’ Setback from
Right of Way Right of Way

Give a detailed description of the work you are proposing and why it will require a variance
(attach additional sheets if necessary)

see "A" attached

Section 4: VAIii’AN‘CEV REQUEST (If not applymgforavarlance, Sklp to section 5)

The City of Ann Arbor Sign Board of Appeals has the powers granted by City Code Chapter
61. A variance may be granted by the Sign Board of Appeals only in cases involving practical
difficulties or unnecessary hardships when ALL of the following is found TRUE. Please
provide a complete response to each item below. These responses will form the basis for
evaluation of the request by staff and the Sign Board of Appeals. (continued )




1. Are there hardships or practical difficulties to complying with the ordinance? Are
these hardships or practical difficulties an exception or unique to the property
compared to other properties in the City?

see #1 attached

2. Are the hardships or practical difficuities more than mere inconvenience, inability to
obtain a higher financial return? (explain)

see #2 attached

3. What effect will granting the variance have on the neighboring properties? __

see #3 attached

4. What physical characteristics of your property in terms of size, shape, location or
topography prevent you from using it in a way that is consistent with the ordinance?

see #4 attached

5. Is the condition which prevents you from complying with the ordinance self-
imposed? How did the condition come about?

see #5 attached

Section 5: Administrative A
VARIANCE)

Current use of the property

Explain what you were denied and why you are requesting an Administrative Appeal:




Section 6: Réquired Materialsﬂ; e

The following materials are required for all variance requests or administrative appeals.
Failure to provide these materials will resuit in an incomplete application and will delay staff
review and Sign Board of Appeals consideration of the request. The materials listed below
must accompany the application and constitute an inseparable part of the application.

All materials must be provided on 8 %2” by 11” sheets.

o Building showing frontage dimensions.

o Photographs of the property and any existing buildings involved in the request.
@ Any other graphic or written materials that support the request.

o Property Site Plan showing setbacks, right of ways, etc.

Section 7: Acknowledgement

SIGNATURES MUST BE SIGNED IN PRESENCE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

I, the applicant, request a variance from the above named Chapter(s) and Section(s) of the
Ann Arbor City Code for the stated reasons, in accordance with the materials attached
hereto.

248-613-1777

Phone Number Signature
craig@harborcos.com Craig Schubiner, Manager
Email Address Print Name

|, the applicant, hereby depose and say that all of the aforementioned statements, and the
statements contained in the materials submitted herewith, are true and correct. |
acknowledge that I've received all instructions, time, date and place of meeting and will be
present to present the appeal. Staff will not send addito%notiﬁcation of meeting times.

ot

A0

Signature

Further, | hereby give City of Ann Arbor Planning & Development Services unit staff and
members of the Sign Board of Appeals permission to access the subject property for the

purpose of reviewing my variance request.

LA

Signature

On this 215 day of %"'/ ,20 1€ / ébefore me personally appeared the above named
applicant and made oath that he/she héas read the foregomg application by him/her subscribed and knows the
contents thereof, and that the same is true as to his/her own knowledge except as to those matters therein stated
to be upon his information and belief as to those matters, he/she believes them to be true.

Notary Public Signature

/ BRUCE MEASOM 6/\/&6,
Notary Commii Uﬁi‘?%p@@k adian)
My Commission Expires 09-21- ’2‘( %La{ v
#ctln \nme C;eun'ty m_ﬁ__?..,..
Date Submitted: Z?(S lé E o Fee Pa.d b(){) | : |
File No.: ZEPYU@ Ob : L j,Date of Publlc Hearlng M
Pre-filing Staff Revnewer&Date e SBA Act|on o i

Pre-Filing Review:

Staff Reviewer & Date:




Packard Square Sign Variance Application
May 25, 2016

A. Give a detailed description of the work you are proposing and why it will require a
variance

A 10-foot by 10-foot, two-sided monument sign for the Packard Square development is
proposed. Packard Square will be a mixed-use development with approximately 23,500
square feet of retail space, 249 apartment units and 460 parking spaces. With more
than 360,000 square feet under roof, Packard Square will be a significant mixed-use
development in Ann Arbor. Packard Square is now under construction with initial
resident and retailer occupancies slated to begin in the August/September 2016
timeframe.

The proposed sign would sit two (2) feet west of the property line adjoining the subject
property. Within the adjoining right-of way, the property owner will be installing a 6-
foot wide ADA-complaint sidewalk. There is a greenbelt that is approximately 30-feet
wide between the new sidewalk and the Packard Street pavement where vehicles and
bicycles travel. Between the proposed sign and the Packard Street pavement, there is
nearly a 40-foot setback.

A 25-foot tall sign is allowable by right if it were set back 50 feet from the property line.
A 25-foot pylon would be unsightly and given the site's configuration, there is no
potential location for a 25-foot pylon sign. Therefore, a variance for a significantly
shorter sign of 10-foot tall is proposed. A variance is necessary because of a number of
hardships and practical difficulties associated with the subject property.

1. Are there hardships or practical difficulties to complying with the ordinance? Are
these hardships or practical difficulties an exception or unique to the property
compared to other properties in the City?

There are several hardships and practical difficulties associated with complying with the
ordinance. These hardships and practical difficulties are unique to the subject property.

The Packard Square building configuration would severely limit sign visibility if the sign
were setback farther from the right-of-way. The Packard Square building has a
symmetrical configuration with two wings of the building located within 10-feet of the
right-of-way. This configuration severely reduces the visibility for a sign if it were set
back farther from the road. This condition is not self-imposed as the zoning ordinance
required locating the building no less than 10 feet and no more than 25 feet from the
property line.

In addition, there is a sharp grade change in the site's topography immediately west of
the new public sidewalk. A retaining wall is being installed to retain an approximately 7-



Packard Square Sign Variance Application
May 25, 2016

foot decrease in elevation from the right-of-way to the subject property's parking lot.
Locating the sign down this 7-foot distance would severely or entirely limit the sign's
visibility.

Furthermore, setting the sign back farther from the right-of way and increasing the sign
height to make up for the significant grade change is not possible due to the location of
a storm sewer and the parking lot configuration.

The parking lot was configured to space adequately two egress drive aisles along
Packard Street essentially in the same locations which pre-existed for approximately
forty (40) years earlier when the Georgetown Mall was formerly located on the site.
While the new building was not built to the maximum allowable FAR, it is large enough
to require two (adequately spaced) egress points from Packard Street near the north
and south edges of the subject property.

The need for two drive aisles spaced along Packard Street and the 10-foot building
setback from Packard Street required the parking lot drive aisles to cross under the new
building to allow fire truck and retailer customer access to the storefronts facing
Packard Street.

Therefore, the location of the parking lot drive aisle and storm sewer (centered in the
parking lot drive aisle) make it impossible to locate a taller pylon sign farther back from
Packard Street.

2. Are the hardships or practical difficulties more than mere inconvenience, inability to
obtain a higher financial return? (explain)

The hardships and practical difficulties are much more than mere inconvenience and are
unassociated with a higher financial return. Given the site configuration of the new
building and its parking lot, there is no other logical or possible location for a sign that
would be farther set back from the property line. There is a sharp grade change in the
site's topography immediately west of the new public sidewalk that sits in the right-of-
way. This topographical hardship was actually improved significantly in the current
approved site plan but the grade could not be raised any higher without negatively
impacting neighboring properties or creating too severe of a slope within the property's
parking lot.

Furthermore, the short setbacks of the building from the right-of-way would severely
impact visibility of the sign if it even were possible to locate it farther from the property
line. The building's symmetrical configuration limits visibility of the sign from Packard
Street in both directions and therefore locating the sign in the center of the site near the
grade level of Packard Street is the only logistically practicable location as well as the
logical location.



Packard Square Sign Variance Application
May 25, 2016

3. What effect will granting the variance have on the neighboring properties

Granting the variance will have no negative and only positive effects on the neighboring
properties. The sign will not limit visibility, create unsafe conditions or otherwise
negatively impact neighboring properties in any manner. Rather, Packard Square is
expected to be a hub of activity for this region of Ann Arbor and the property's
awareness and success will inure to the benefit of neighboring property owners.

4. What physical characteristics of your property in terms of size, shape, location or
topography prevent you from using it in a way that is consistent with the ordinance?

As mentioned earlier, there are several characteristics of the property in terms of size,
shape, location and topography preventing a sign from being installed consistent with
the ordinance including:

There is a sharp grade change in the site's topography immediately west of the new
public sidewalk. To enable a sign to be located farther from the property line and to be
visible, it would require a much taller pylon sign. However, even if there were a location
for a taller (likely unsightly) pylon sign, such a sign would not be adequately visible due
to the two wings of the building located near the property line. And given the parking
lot configuration, there is no possible location for a pylon sign. And, a pylon sign, even if
there were a location to set it far back from the road, would potentially cause unsafe
conditions for drivers who would have to turn their attention far off the road to read the
sign.

The short setbacks of the wings of the building from the right-of-way would severely
affect visibility of a sign if it were even possible to find a suitable location for the sign
farther from property line.

The parking lot configuration and need for clear drive aisles located 360-degrees around
the site for fire and vehicular traffic prevents a sign from being setback farther from the
property line.

The storm drain in the parking lot prevents locating the sign farther from the property
line.

5. Is the condition which prevents you from complying with the ordinance self-
imposed? How did the condition come about?

The conditions preventing compliance with the ordinance are not self-imposed but
rather are the result of several conditions unique to the site including:



Packard Square Sign Variance Application
May 25, 2016

There is a sharp grade change in the site's topography immediately west of the new
public sidewalk.

The wings of the building sit close to the road pursuit to the City's zoning ordinance that
required the building to be located between 10 and 25 feet from the road. These
portions of the building severely impact the visibility of a sign unless it is located close to
the property line.

While the new building was not built out to the maximum allowable FAR, it is large
enough to require two adequately-spaced egress points from Packard Street which are
generally in the same locations as existed for approximately forty (40) years earlier for
the Georgetown Mall formerly located on the site. The siting of the drive aisles required
cross access in the front of the site for fire and customer vehicles thereby preventing a
sign to be located anywhere but near the property line.



A1l - Project Identity

Form
Sign cabinet

Approx. Size
10-0"w x 10-0"h x 2'-0"d

lllumination Requirements
Infernally illuminated

Material, Fabrication & Finish
Fabricated sign cabinet w/ painted finish, cut
out pushed through translucent acrylic lefters

Inset white edge & inferior refurn edges fo be
internally illuminated & produce halo/glow

Installation & Foundation/Support
Sign mounted fo site, provide anchor/foundation

as necessary

Quantity
1

ELBERT Packard Squure
Signage & Wayfinding and Graphics - Final Concept 17
3 February, 2016
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b3 7= c vg \ \ AR 13 Acef ubrum ‘Bowhalf 35 CAL | SEEPLAN B&B  |FULL BRANCHED HEAD
b 4 ha & \ Bowhall Red Maple :
10-PV K 8\ 310 |8 SIS %6/ A ‘ . - ALL PERIMETER LAWN \ BN 10 —g_gf/f:rl%:éhrc 14'HT SEE PLAN B&B CLUMP FORM
30-TE 4-10 ) ) Wi T ) AREAS SHALL BE D
- \\ . I i I X
pA APV oo LAk oo won || Co | s | ESmhmBMETORIONGRS g | SEERAN | bse |RLARANCHED HeAd
—— 1 _>RA h i -~ SEED MIX — Cercis canadensis
4-TO B 4> 84?\ . TERIOR LANDMSAPED] — — —— = \ CE 21 Estorn Redbug 2.5" CAL SEE PLAN B&B FULL BRANCHED HEAD
I 9-PV 8 Latw } ” . PROPOSED 23 LONG X 6 \ Ginkgo biloba 'Princeton Sentry'

- O : 12-RA y - >< “HIGH SPEED BUMP GB 26 Pincaton Senfry Ginkgo 25'CAL | SEEPLAN B&B  |FULL BRANCHED HEAD

| - id 1 ? » 8 X ] ] \ Gleditsia triacanthos 'Street Keeper'

— 1 55 LB 5 : A3§5D§<;AP GT 10 Sheot Keoper Honey Locus! 2.5" CAL SEE PLAN B&B FULL BRANCHED HEAD
| 1421?hss ; . N - \ PC 4 Pyrus calleryana Cleveland Select 35 CAL | SEEPLAN B&B | FULL BRANCHED HEAD
H % s - -

R b 4-CE Picea glauca \ .
]Z_L\gv o . CE_ \ PG 21 —Q—Wh”e e 7'HT 8 0C B&B FULL TO GROUND
— 43S = \2-&r(p) , 24TH 1 PS 20 | Wiernes l §oc Be8 FULLTO GROUND
j\‘& 3 310 UL osLr.) 2021 e ReGuRED —— \ QR 8 Qereus iwbra 2.5"CAL VARIES B&B FULL HEAD
38-TE E ?2-PV - ‘s“‘ A 8 Tilia americana '‘Boulevard' 25" CAL VARIES BRB FULL HEAD
| : 20-TW 9 10-RA \ \ Boulevard Linden )
| 1PV " h . \ 164 TOTAL NEW TREES PROPOSED
= o (e _ -
4-JS 4 | 6 3 W= \ SHRUBS | |
4-HR : &N e \ \ \ BG 20 Qxs x Sreen Gem 3 GAL SEEPLAN | CONT | PLANTED IN RD PLANTERS
4-TO : X s
- 7-T Buxus x 'Winter Gem' ’ ’
9-PV o /\ \ BX 106 Winfer Gem Boxwood 24-30"HT 30"OC B&B
11-RA : _ Juniperus scopulorum 'Grey Gleam' : " .
_____ 0 g 23.& g n s 55 oy Gleam Jonper 5'HT 30" OC B&B MAINTAIN AS 5' HT HEDGE
o -T . 62 \ \ . Juniperus scopulorum 'Grey Gleam' o
4 2 P h PS&'/( (6)3 I3 12 Grey Gleam Juniper 6-8 HT SEEPLAN BaB
¥ & o B Juniperus virginiana . .
] 10-B 5 PG \ \ WV 18 White Cedoar S HT > oc BaB
198.CP : N e 1 > 5 . ¥ PC 24 Fleeadlavea ggsfg 24-30"HT |  SEEPLAN B&B PLANTED IN CONTAINER
10-BG - 16 ST N \ \ Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low'
@ 7 SO = \ RA 66 mﬂf sumac 3 GAL 24" OC CONT
= ~ h ™ Taxus x m. 'Everlow' " .
= ® 1 TE 160 Evarony 18" HT 2'0C B&B MAINTAIN AS HEDGE
©e 7,”?{ . — verlow e.W.
2 | ] A = - \ H 96 L‘ﬁ’; ¥ Hicksii 36" HT 30C B&B MAINTAIN AS HEDGE
i & & B INTERIOR LANDSCAPED \ T Wordh
4 - = _ AREA 262 S F. axus x m. 'Wardii' " .
BIOSWALE #3-317.64 5 F. ]Si?% 2 T(P) \ ™W 229 o Yo 30" HT 30oC B&B MAINTAIN AS HEDGE
SWALE #5517 _ \ (- . , ,
BIOSWALE #4 - 498 A4 SF- wOBSSE e A +GT(P) \\\ y z \ 0 147 Thuja occidentalis Techny' 5 HT 30" OC B&B
7 ; / o &P \ - \ Mission Arborvitae
S ~ - i i ) \ 933
] = \ ‘ GROUNDCOVERS/PERENNIALS
@ £A45) °0 Calaimagrostis a. Karl Foerst
] — alalmagrostis a. 'Karl Foerster'
&1 LN IOSWALE #7 -701.09 S.F. CA 4 Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass 3GAL SEE PLAN CONT
1-BN(P Lo Carex pennsylvanica ’
‘ ‘ ‘ T ‘ = / BIOSWALE AREAS SHALL BE CP 1,511 PonmoyhaniaS6dge 41 POT 15" OC CONT
. —4 PLANTED WITH A MIX OF C S verlicilala Zaareb' - -
A " PLUGS AND NATVE SEED. \ cv 48 Togreb Coreopss 18°HT 1eroc CONT
_1-QR / o’ B A7) e B HH 355 Ecea?fyr%ce?ﬂ'fnl*gé)%femms 2 GAL 1> Oc ot
6-PG _— -
/ = [ Hemerocallis 'Stella D'Oro’ "
EEEN - HS 118 Stella DOro Daylly 2 GAL 18"OC CONT
i o\ — = Hosta 'Royal Standard' "
f < - PfAGE A\/ E . HR 50 Royal Standard Plantain Lily 2GAL 2470C CONT
S - TA / LS 4,287 —p—"’—grrigegi;gi‘ii‘fﬁurf #1POT 12" OC CONT
S | INTERIOR LANDSCAPED . - . W——— Panicum virgatum 'Northwind' "
- “U" AREA 233 S W/,//// PV 71 Northwind Switch Grass 3 GAL 30"0OC CONT
-TA ‘ W//// — Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln' |
> - 1 - PA 14 Dwarf Fountain Grass 3 GAL 30"oc CONT
97/ 36_BX \\) --/
. = e— BID ALTERNATE FOR LIRIOPE SPICATA
7N\ IS Ic 4287 | scrsiala #1 POT 12" OC CONT
A% -
AN e SITE FURNISHINGS SCHEDULE
N ) KEY Q1Y BOTANICAL/COMMON NAME
i 16-BX
y “PLAYGROUND AREA = 18 > 6' LONG SURFACE MOUNT BENCH, PARC VUE, FROM LANDSCAPE FORMS, 1800-521-2546
SEE SHEET L3
——""|  TRASH AND RECYCLING BINS, IAP, 1-800-426-6471
e 6 BIKE BIKE RACKS, DERO, 1-888-337-6729
A- 6 O 24 36"X36"X36" TAPERED PLANTER, PLANTERS UNLIMITED, 1-800-326-0626
|_6 ACT' v E O P E N S PAC E A R EAS © 4 MIRO SPHERE FIBERGLASS PLANTER, 40" DIA, PLANTERS UNLIMITED, 1-800-326-0626
° 8 MIRO SPHERE FIBERGLASS PLANTER, 30" DIA, PLANTERS UNLIMITED, 1-800-326-0626
ALL PERIMETER LAWN .
AREAS SHALL BE 1. RESIDENTIAL COURTYARD: 10,641 S.F. ® 8 MIRO SPHERE FIBERGLASS PLANTER, 20" DIA, PLANTERS UNLIMITED, 1-800-326-0626
HGYR%RVCV)-SSEEEEE')D'EJ\DMW/ LOwW 2. LANDSCAPE AREA AT PAGE AVE: 13,115 S.F.
3. PLAZA AREA AT RETAIL: 2,895 S.F.
TOTAL: 26,651 S.F. OR 0.61 ACRES

ENGINEERS

CIVIL ENGINEERS
LAND SURVEYORS
LAND PLANNERS

NOWAK & FRAUS ENGINEERS
46777 WOODWARD AVE.
PONTIAC, MI 48342-5032

TEL. (248) 332-7931
FAX. (248) 332-8257

SEAL

e,

\ ?/ 0

PROJECT

Packard Square

CLIENT

Packard Square LLC
1900 Telegraph Road
Bloomfield Hills,

MI 48302

Phone: (248) 332-4444
Contact: Craig Schubiner

PROJECT LOCATION

Part of the 1/4 of
Section 4

T. 3 South, R. 6 East
City of Ann Arbor,
Washtenaw County,
Michigan

SHEET
Landscape Plan

. ___________________________________________|
®

Know what's helow
Call vefore you dig.

REVISIONS
11-10-14 REVISED LIGHTING PER ELECTRICAL

02-13-15 REVISED PER ADDENDUM 1

03-16-15 REVISED PER CLIENT

08-27-15 REVISED PER ADDENDUM 3

10-09-15 COURTYARD/POOL DECK

10-14-15 PARKING/METER ACCESS

11-24-15 BULLETIN 8

12-15-15 REVISED PARKING AND TRASH ENCLOSURES

01-20-16 REVISED PARKING PER CLIENT

02-04-16 REVISED PARKING PER CLIENT

02/17/16 BULLETIN 15

03/08/16 ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT 2

DRAWN BY:
G. Ostrowski

DESIGNED BY:
G. Ostrowski
APPROVED BY:
G. Ostrowski
DATE:
01-21-11
SCALE:

1” — 40!

NFE JOB NO. SHEET NO.

D601 L1




PROPOSED MIXED ANNUAL PROPOSED SIGN, TO BE

PLANT BED TO RECEIVE 3" INST
DEPTH SHREDDED HARDWOOD PROPOSED CONCRETE PLOWERS PER OWHER TR S METED RN
PERMIT WALL W/ PIPE GUARDRAIL
BARK MULCH, TYPICAL. STAIRS TO SITE FROM
PUBLIC R.O.W. ‘ \
EXISTING PEDESTRIAN WALK  PROFOSED CONCRETE ~

_\NO REMAIN .

—PROPOSED BARRIEKFI —
RAMP{FROM PUBLICR.O.W.

FROME
“ESS STAIR

9

ENGINEERS

CIVIL ENGINEERS
LAND SURVEYORS

,;{:: NSRS

(AN A)

NOWAK & FRAUS ENGINEERS
46777 WOODWARD AVE.
50D ALL ISLANDS TYPICAL , . PONTIAC, MI 48342-5032
oRsoL ; PROPOSED BED 10 BE EDGED TEL. (248) 332-7931
I ( STAKED PER MAANUFACTURER FAX. (248) 332-8257
| SEE CIVIL ENGINEERING ¢ SPECIFICATIONS
DWGS FOR PRDPOSED LX)
I ELEVATIONS AND GRADIN I?Z\ |~ PLANT BED TO|RECEIVE 3"
| @é{ DEPTH SHREDDED HARDWOOD
Nl BARK MULCH, [TYPICAL.
I o
| SEAL
| \\\\““c;”””“"/,/'
AREA UNDER BUILDING
PROPOSED BED TO BE EDGED SHALL BE 3-4" DEPTH STONE

W/ 1/8" X 4" METAL EDGING MULCH, 3/4"TO 1 1/2" DIA

LA PR MARNUFACTRES /A-2\ SIGNAGE PLANTING DETAIL
A-1\ BARRIER FREE PUBLIC ACCESS DETAIL . =

1'=10'

C

TAIRS

S

/I/>< \\ \\\\ | . . Il..'. . ‘ BE I\ ;\ \\\\ . N = .
. - N S /. ROSEL BED F&BEED G —
PROPOSED RETAINING / /] Y. ' / WI\I/‘I"METALG”\I?C;E . ' PROTEE
WALLS, AS NECESSARY EMERGENCY N/ KPLANTBED TQRECEIVE S N/ STAKED/PER MAANUPKGTURER
! - = "-l:" X : = X
Sl S Packard Square

DDED HARDWOOD' S SPECIFICATIONS
. BARK MULCH, TYPICAL. . i
STAIRS TO SITE FROM ~

PROPOSED CONCRETEW

PUBLIC RO.W. . e EETEIE i
AV v : PROPOSED CONCRETE
SIGN BASE
= SEGMENTED RETAINING
% WALL W/ PIPE GUARDRAIL CLIENT
AS NECESSARY Packard Square LLC
1 - < < 1900 Telegraph Road
T S R i e e ] VRN Bloomfield Hills,
NN N NY. /N 7\ N\ EXISTING PEDESTRIAN WALK
DO R A A oReman L . J MI 48302
. N / N \ [ - \ . / +26' TO PACKARD STREET 232 9.36'
e o s i . 4 ] 1 Phone: (248) 332-4444
RS REI RO TSI TG TRl e 57 [Trmesesmee e 1 1
I:I SRS RS RS NS NS NG AREA UNDER BUILDING oa RRCCRLLLLLIIILLIILIIIIIIII, A% ! Contact: Craig Schubiner
H SHALL BE 3-4" DEPTH STONE 855 S S mu :
- MULCH, 3/4"TO 1 1/2"DIA 854 R R R R R R R R
s R R R R R R R \
851 IR

X

X

R

K
20X

BAYN

AR
AR

S
AR
I

Y,
VR
7%

PROJECT LOCATION

Part of the 1/4 of
Section 4

T. 3 South, R. 6 East
City of Ann Arbor,
Washtenaw County,

WALL/SIGN SECTION

:
I
I
2 |
:
I
I

O

A-3\ R.O.W. ACCESS / PLANTING DETAIL

U =10 Michigan
SHEET
EXISTING PAVEMENT AREAS
TO BE REMOVED AND Park and Frontage
RESTORED W/ TOPSOIL Details

AND LOW-GROW SEED MIX

/ / v
PROPOSED 4' BENCHES TO e
BE SURFACE MOUNTED: © ./ =
LANDSCAPE FORMY, PARC YUE { | CI=

800-521-2546

I
2' WIDE X 6|LONG X 4" DEPTH - I I7 ’
CONCRETE[PAD UNDER BEN :R 4‘I e .
. S
=8 1N\ : BELL PANEL -
N— (deck)
, ACCESSIBLE ~ MOUNT s bel
</ DRIVER PANEL ~ BELLS Know what's D€10W
T ) (around) WVD Call before you dig.
DOUBLE
_ SLIDE
A4 _~ REVISIONS
. N TRANSFER 10-13-14 ISSUED FOR BIDS
_ 7 STATION i ili
N e z = 7 W/ STEP Galvanized Safety Railing 11-10-14 REVISED LIGHTING PER ELECTRICAL
s , e s | ADA High corrosion resistance 02-13-15 REVISED PER ADDENDUM 1
RUESNISEGEE = Ny Yy o LAN DSCA NA / { GEO aassy||  STAIRS , i {S 08-27-15 REVISED PER ADDENDUM 3
_ — =N DN AT 870 et / \ BARRIER No welding or threading
T RN iy i < S s T =) / \ ) g ' 10-09-15 COURTYARD/POOL DECK
AN N T - . / — g28e soeke £ Galvanized for long lasting protection
/ 5N /. o A7 . . _— TOWER 4y 10-14-15 PARKING/METER ACCESS
% / ) CLIMBER % 8 HOPSCOTCH
7/ L PLAYGRQUN%Aé A & CLIMBER Recessed screws for a smooth look 021716 BULLETIN 15
\ » jy i - - N RS : HOP, SKIP'AND SLIDE, BY _— et b
- X 5 R YA - . A PLAYWORLD SYSTEA . L i Quick installation 03/08/16 ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT 2
. . [ Y I o R e AYWORLD SYSTEMS —~ 24" (610mm)  pren s /08/
. z N T TN PP (R ~ . DESSJSE%%CK B0 Large set screws resists
N TN e N . 4/ > ‘ feeerod OVAL PANEL
h? S\ , .. N . I 0% T RECOMMENDED SAFETY. T~ / W/ BUBBLE thread stripping
ALL PROPOSED TREES j X By 2 =N N fA?,LIEAGEAO]UQNSDSgRDDEURE el INSERT (deck)
NN A28 7 ; ' . D B STOREFRONT [ i
SHALL HAVE A 4' DIA MULCH ), .8. . R - VU (N N , RN AULCH / (around) Available for schedule 40 Pipe
RING W/4" DEPTH SHREDDED GOSN et ) \NUEACTURERS . ) W
HARDWOOD BARK MULCH Y SNUOTONE S L N 4 NS O > - HAs Lol DRAWN BY:
WS ool b G. Ostrowski
PROPOSED 4' HT ORANGE Y/ 2 T o1
SNOW FENCING PLACED AT THE . L) e 7 360° DESIGNED BY:
CRITICAL ROOT ZONE OF TREES e e . | ° ) SLITHER .
TO REMAIN, STAKED AT 10' OC - : SLIDE G. Ostrowski

APPROVED BY:
G. Ostrowski

A e/ NOTE:

PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT AND

/

y SURFACE MATERIAL SHALL BE PLAYGROUND DETAIL PIPE RAILING OATE

T INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE PRODUCT NO. 350-1520, PRODUCT: 1-1/4" DIAMETER GALVANIZED PIPE AT 21" AND 42" )
W/ ALL APPLICABLE CITY, STATE, HOP, SKIP & SLIDE ABOVE GRADE 01-21-11
AND FEDERAL ORDINANCES . NOTE: COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH RETAINING WALL SCALE:

A-6 LANDSCAPE AREA PLANTING DETAIL ?&@I\I\fgﬁb MIDSTATES DESIGN. PIPE RAILING TO USED USED ON ALL WALLS VARIES
U =20 1-800-367-4440 WHERE WALL HEIGHT EXCEEDS 30" HIGH
NFE JOB NO. SHEET NO.
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WALL W/ PIPE GUARDRAIL

SEGMENTED RETAINING
AS NECESSARY
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From: v.t.jordan

Sent: Friday, June 10, 2016 8:35 PM
To: Barrett, Jon

Subject: Packard Square variances

Mr. Barrett,

I am responding to the sign variances request by the Packard Square development. | am
EMPHATICALLY against adding any larger signage, especially so close to the property line.
This development is so out of scale and proportion to the residential neighborhood as it is. The
mass in and of itself is impossible to miss and acts as it's own stand alone advertisement.

The "twin towers" already encroach on the sidewalk area. My view of sky and sunlight is gone.
Enough!

I would greatly appreciate anything you can do to prevent this.
Virginia Jordan

1553 King George Blvd
Ann Arbor



From: Mary H Thieme

Sent: Sunday, June 12, 2016 11:42 AM
To: Barrett, Jon

Subject: Packard development

I am an owner at 2761 Page Street in the Georgetown townhouse complex. | am absolutely
opposed to the Packard development's construct of a 10 ft tall sign 2 feet from the sidewalk.
This would be a major eyesore and is currently against citywide regulations.

Please consider the neighbors and residents in this area.

Mary H Thieme
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qzuM2XTnpSA



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qzuM2XTnpSA

From: Mancherian

Sent: Thursday, June 09, 2016 5:33 PM
To: Barrett, Jon

Subject: Packard Square sign variance

| am not opposed to this request as long as there are no exterior floodlights, and no
blinking lights on the sign.

| am comfortable with lighting within the sign.

Charles Mancherian
1485 King George Blvd
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